Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 03/01/84 Drafted by: K.C.R.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1015

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU TO DR. ROBERT NEWTON AND HIS COLLEAGUES FOR THEIR STUDY OF THE CAPITAL RELOCATION ISSUE.

WHEREAS, Dr. Robert E. Newton, as research team leader, and the research team consisting of Dr. George Rogers, Mr. Frank Homan, Mr. Robert W. Pavitt, and the Honorable Thomas B. Stewart worked as volunteers to research and write a study of the capital relocation issue, and

WHEREAS, their volunteer effort is a fine example of creativity and citizen dedication to making Juneau a better capital city, and

WHEREAS, the study is of high quality and provides accurate and valuable information on the development of the capital relocation issue that will help shape future state and local policy concerning that issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

The City and Borough of Juneau hereby expresses its appreciation to Dr. Robert Newton, Dr. George Rogers, Mr. Frank Homan, Mr. Robert W. Pavitt, and the Honorable Thomas B. Stewart for their outstanding effort donated to the community.

Adopted this 1st day of March, 1984.

Mayor

Attest:

peggie Gerrison